

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Jodeh and Sirota

1 Amend the Health and Insurance Committee Report, dated April 27,
2 2022, page 1, line 4, strike "23." and substitute "23 and substitute:
3 "(a) "BIOSIMILAR" HAS THE MEANING SET FORTH IN 42 U.S.C. SEC.
4 262 (i)(2)".

5 Page 1, strike lines 5 and 6.

6 Page 1, strike line 8 and substitute:

7 ""(d) "EXIGENT CIRCUMSTANCE" MEANS A CIRCUMSTANCE IN
8 WHICH A COVERED PERSON IS SUFFERING FROM A HEALTH CONDITION THAT
9 MAY SERIOUSLY JEOPARDIZE THE COVERED PERSON'S LIFE, HEALTH, OR
10 ABILITY TO REGAIN MAXIMUM FUNCTIONS.

11 (e) "MEDICAL NECESSITY" HAS THE SAME MEANING AS SET
12 FORTH".

13 Page 1, strike line 10.

14 Page 1, line 12, strike ""(e)" and substitute ""(g)".

15 Page 3, strike line 28 and substitute "(1)(g)".

16 Page 3, strike line 32 and substitute "(1)(g)".

** **